## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Marotzke	01/13/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Takata-Petri AG
Street Address:	Bahnweg 1
City:	Aschaffenburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	63743

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13132874

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.577.7000

Email: kjovanovich@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7682-99060-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen S. Favakeh

Total Attachments: 1

source=7682-99060Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026389 FRAME: 0317

Attorney Docket 7682-99060-US

ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas MAROTZKE, of Bergfelde, Germany, for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to TAKATA-

PETRI AG, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Bahnweg 1, 63743

Aschaffenburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for

Letters Patent of the United States entitled

STEERING WHEEL ASSEMBLY FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

signed by me on this date; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights

of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to

any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or

re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world,

for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover

damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said

Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in

accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery, of 120

South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600, Chicago, Illinois 60603-3406, to insert here in parenthesis

(Application No. 13/132,874 , filed June 3, 2011 ) the filing date and

application number of said application when known.

13.01. 2011 Thomas MAROTZKE

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 026389 FRAME: 0318